) #

ZENTRALSCHWEIZERISCHER
SPORTSCHUTZEN-VERBAND

Elite

O~NO O WNPEF

Lischer Manuel
Christen Samuel

von Holzen Daniel

Waser Christoph
Mathis Markus
Frank Martin

Barmettler Markus

May Carlo
Heinzer Markus
Blattler Tamara
Keiser Luzia
Imhof Stefan
Gilgien Patrick
LUscher Andreas
Riedin Stefan
Hurschler Marcel
Reichlin Beat
Mdller Guido
Spichtig Erika
Burgler Philipp
Inganger Beat

Auf der Maur Marcel

Junioren

a b wWwN PP

May Stella
Graf Jolanda
Hoenes Selina
Bennet Moritz
Frank Pascal

1997
1995
1981
1997
1985
1998
1985
1996
1987
1995
2000
1989
1978
1995
1980
1992
1987
1987
1997
1997
1990
1994

2004
2005
2006
2005
2006

ZSV-Meisterschaft 2023

Buochs-Ennetb.
Buochs-Ennetb.
Buochs-Ennetb.
Buochs-Ennetb.
Buochs-Ennetb.
Buochs-Ennetb.
Buochs-Ennetb.
Buochs-Ennetb.
Muotathal
Buochs-Ennetb.
Buochs-Ennetb.
Ibach

Zug
Buochs-Ennetb.
Ibach
Engelberg
Steinen
Buochs-Ennetb.
Buochs-Ennetb.
Steinen
Engelberg
Steinen

Buochs-Ennetb.
Buochs-Ennetb.
Steinen

Ibach
Buochs-Ennetb.

155
155
152
157
160
157
159
155
151
152
154
150
155
150
158
153
148
149
157
141
146
152

158
151
155
155
152

199
196
199
198
195
196
193
190
191
195
193
191
194
196
194
188
196
193
188
193
178
196

197
192
192
192
184

299
295
290
282
280
282
280
284
285
284
278
279
281
277
271
274
277
271
279
276
280
194

288
283
286
280
269

295
294
282
285
288
278
281
289
283
280
285
279
272
276
275
277
266
281
265
267
266
149

285
288
280
282
267

149
150
149
149
149
149
147
145
144
143
145
148
145
146
147
147
149
144
144
147
146
148

146
146
145
144
144

VWS-ZSV SVWS ZSV-Prog. Serie Volkssch. P-K St.

100
97
100
100
99
100
99
96
98
97
94
99
99
97
95
98
98
95
91
97
95
99

VWS-ZSV SVWS ZSV-Prog. Serie Volkssch. P-K St.

99
95
93
94
96

Total

1197
1187
1172
1171
1171
1162
1159
1159
1152
1151
1149
1146
1146
1142
1140
1137
1134
1133
1124
1121
1111
938

Total

1173
1155
1151
1147
1112

PK.
40.-
30.-
20.-
10.-
10.-



Senioren/Veteranen/Seniorveteranen

el =
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Keiser Franz
Scheuber Alois
Lischer Armin
Schmidig Franz
Waser Markus
Gabriel Sepp
Heinzer Ruedi

von Euw Christian

Schuler Peter
May Stefan
Lischer Martin
Hitz Willy
Schicker Peter
Stump Werner
Birgler Othmar
Heinzer Felix
Weiss Franz
Schopfer Marlis
Scheuber Godi
Birgi Walter

Kryenbihl Herbert

Fassbind Xaver
Imlig Bruno
Wyss Pius
Heinzer Rita
Imboden Werner
Sidler Ruedi
Barmettler Fredy
Bersanini Aldo
Staub Heinz
Fohn Werner

Aschwanden Markus

Schnyder André
Blattler Franz
Schibig Edgar
Mdiller Lisbeth

Niederberger Hans

Heinzer Hugo
Elsener Robert
Elsener Patrick
Schelbert Theo
Felder Markus
Betschart Paul
May Beat
Ineichen Thomas
Imhof Ambros
Grossmann Urs
Buhler Toni

Dossenbach Hansjor

Kirchhofer Martin
Reichenbach HR
Blnter Werner

1967
1950
1967
1948
1966
1945
1963
1975
1974
1966
1968
1953
1963
1960
1964
1958
1965
1966
1955
1951
1954
1961
1964
1973
1955
1957
1975
1950
1951
1945
1954
1947
1959
1963
1959
1974
1951
1950
1968
1970
1964
1976
1949
1957
1958
1958
1960
1948
1955
1947
1951
1955

Buochs-Ennetb.
Engelberg
Buochs-Ennetb.
Muotathal
Buochs-Ennetb.
Ebikon
Muotathal

Ibach

Goldau
Buochs-Ennetb.
Buochs-Ennetb.
Steinen
Cham-Ennetsee
Ibach

Ibach
Muotathal

Zug

Kriens

Ebikon

Goldau

Steinen

Zug

Ibach
Buochs-Ennetb.
Muotathal
Menznau

Ibach
Engelberg
Steinen
Engelberg
Muotathal
Kriens

Kriens
Buochs-Ennetb.
Ibach
Muotathal
Engelberg
Muotathal

Ibach

Zug

Muotathal
Engelberg
Muotathal
Buochs-Ennetb.
Buochs-Ennetb.
Ibach

Steinen
Engelberg
Engelberg
Buttisholz

Zug

Engelberg

VWS-ZSV SVWS ZSV-Prog. Serie Volkssch. P-K St.

159
157
155
155
158
156
157
152
152
152
153
153
157
157
153
159
148
155
146
153
150
156
154
154
157
145
153
150
149
150
154
152
149
148
148
150
149
152
150
152
149
151
149
146
151
153
142
148
147
145
131
139

198
195
195
197
198
190
192
192
196
197
197
192
193
193
194
190
195
191
187
191
190
191
191
186
191
186
193
192
193
188
186
190
188
190
187
190
187
181
192
187
191
191
192
191
182
183
184
181
189
175
183
157

295
293
298
292
292
296
290
295
293
294
284
293
287
295
289
201
290
288
290
288
291
287
285
288
285
290
282
281
290
288
285
284
289
290
287
285
288
288
276
283
281
290
279
281
280
276
289
272
280
265
274
260

293
296
294
293
201
297
297
201
293
290
292
292
290
286
290
201
289
287
292
286
291
283
288
288
284
294
286
287
283
288
285
286
285
284
286
288
283
283
288
281
283
265
278
274
278
274
275
281
274
276
269
259

150
149
149
150
150
147
146
149
147
146
149
148
148
149
149
145
146
149
149
147
146
146
145
145
148
143
145
148
144
148
146
144
146
145
147
143
145
146
146
144
143
147
144
145
142
144
140
142
143
142
142
137

99
100
98
100
98
98
97
98
96
97
100
97
98
93
97
95
99
96
100
99
95
98
98
97
93
98
97
97
95
92
97
96
94
94
95
94
97
98
94
98
96
96
95
94
92
92
92
94
76
94
96
91

Total
1194
1190
1189
1187
1187
1184
1179
1177
1177
1176
1175
1175
1173
1173
1172
1171
1167
1166
1164
1164
1163
1161
1161
1158
1158
1156
1156
1155
1154
1154
1153
1152
1151
1151
1150
1150
1149
1148
1146
1145
1143
1140
1137
1131
1125
1122
1122
1118
1109
1097
1095
1043

ZSV-Meisterschaft Thomas Amstutz

04.10.2023

PK.
40.-
30.-
20.-
10.-
10.-
10.-
8.-
8.-
8.-
8.-

8.-

8.-



